



HEADQUARTERS
Calton House
5 Redheughs Rigg
EDINBURGH
EH12 9HW

Our Ref HQ17156

27 November 2017

Dear

Thank you for your request dated 27 October 2017 under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 (FOISA) for:

1. How many prisoners have been granted home leave from castle Huntly open prison in each of the last five years?
2. How many prisoners re-offended while on home leave?

We have now completed our search for the information you request, and a copy is enclosed.

If you are unhappy with this response to your request, you may ask us to carry out an internal review, by writing to The Chief Executive, Calton House, 5 Redheughs Rigg, Edinburgh, EH12 9HW. Your request should explain why you wish a review to be carried out, and should be made within 40 working days of receipt of this letter, and we will reply within 20 working days of receipt. If you are not satisfied with the result of the review, you then have the right to make a formal complaint to the Scottish Information Commissioner.

Yours sincerely

Communications Manager